South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 02, 2024, 03:18:13 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3295 (Rat #0246, Act #0148 of 1993) General Bill, By J.W. Tucker and D. Smith
A Bill to amend Section 27-21-20, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to disposition of property
recovered by the sheriff or police chief, so as to change the time for a public auction to sixty days.

01/28/93
01/28/93
02/17/93
02/18/93
02/18/93
02/19/93
02/23/93
02/23/93
04/28/93
04/29/93
06/02/93
06/10/93
06/14/93
06/14/93
07/07/93
07/07/93

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-5
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-4
Read second time HJ-17

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-19

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-18

Read second time SJ-28

Read third time and enrolled SJ-61

Ratified R 246

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/14/93

Act No. 148

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



