South Carolina Legislature

May 02, 2024, 03:18:13 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H*3295 (Rat #0246, Act #0148 of 1993) General Bill, By J.W. Tucker and D. Smith

A Bill to amend Section 27-21-20, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to disposition of property recovered by the sheriff or police chief, so as to change the time for a public auction to sixty days.

	. ,	- ,
01/28/93	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
01/28/93	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-5
02/17/93	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-4
02/18/93	House	Read second time HJ-17
02/18/93	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-19
02/19/93	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1
02/23/93	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
02/23/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
04/28/93	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-18
04/29/93	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
06/02/93	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-61
06/10/93		Ratified R 246
06/14/93		Signed By Governor
06/14/93		Effective date 06/14/93
07/07/93		Act No. 148
07/07/93		Copies available